FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 First Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Dustin Miller to Engrossed House Bill No. 8 by Representative Edmonds

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 10, delete "09-302 Capital Area Human Services District by (\$1,478,282)"
- and insert "09-302 Capital Area Human Services District by (\$1,290,628)"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 13, delete "09-306 Medical Vendor Payments by (\$153,946,778)" and insert
- 6 "09-306 Medical Vendor Payments by (\$111,635,262)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 14, delete "09-307 Office of the Secretary by (\$1,286,432)" and insert "09-
- 9 307 Office of the Secretary by (\$442,533)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 16, delete "09-310 Northeast Delta Human Services Authority by
- 12 (\$403,334)" and insert "09-310 Northeast Delta Human Services Authority by (\$397,129)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 18, delete "09-324 Louisiana Emergency Response Network by (\$78,981)"
- and insert "09-324 Louisiana Emergency Response Network by (\$27,625)"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 17 On page 2, line 20, delete "09-326 Office of Public Health by (\$2,074,393)" and insert "09-
- 18 326 Office of Public Health by (\$367,027)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 21, delete "09-330 Office of Behavioral Health by (\$3,901,363)" and insert
- 21 "09-330 Office of Behavioral Health by (\$2,874,339)"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 2, line 22, delete "09-340 Office for Citizens with Developmental Disabilities by
- 24 (\$1,246,816)" and insert "09-340 Office for Citizens with Developmental Disabilities by
- 25 (\$742,501)"
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 27 On page 2, line 23, delete "09-375 Imperial Calcasieu Human Services Authority by
- 28 (\$371,261)" and insert "09-375 Imperial Calcasieu Human Services Authority by
- 29 (\$243,858)"